NEWS RELEASE CITY OF JONESVILLE

2018 JONESVILLE CITIZENS OF THE YEAR ANNOUNCED

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Jonesville City Council is pleased to announce the selection of Mike Fast and Larry Jose as the 2018 Jonesville Citizens of the Year and Alivia Rebeck as the 2018 Jonesville Youth Citizen of the Year. The public is invited to an Awards Reception on Tuesday, April 24th at 6:00 p.m. at Olivia's Chop House to honor the contributions of these outstanding individuals.

Tickets for the Awards Reception are available for \$10.00 at the Jonesville City Hall and include an appetizer reception following the awards presentation. The Jonesville Citizenship Awards act to recognize the contributions of citizens to the Jonesville community based on several aspects including, community involvement, leadership, and volunteerism.

###

Contact Information:
Jeff Gray, City Manager
265 E. Chicago Street
Jonesville, MI 49250
(517) 849-2104
(517) 849-9037 fax
manager@jonesville.org